* Paid to all directors 
  ** Only paid to the directors attending the meeting 

2. The Board of Directors has deemed it appropriate to propose to the Meeting to consider and approve the 
directors in the form of bonus for the year 2024, in the amount of 16,500,000 Baht (Sixteen Million Five 
Hundred Thousand Baht), treated as expenditures for the year 2025, and the Chairman shall be responsible 
for allocating annual remuneration; as detailed in Enclosure 6.  

Opinion of the Board of Directors: The Board of Directors has considered the proposal of the Nomination and

[...]

The Board of Directors Meeting no. 1/ 2025 on February 17, 2025 has considered the Nomination and Remuneration 
committee opinion and agreed to propose to the Meeting to consider and approve the 2024 annual bonus of directors in 
the total amount of 16,500,000 Baht (Sixteen million five hundred thousand Baht)  which will be paid from the expenses in 
2025 and to authorize the Chairman to consider the allocation of which. 

Comparative Information 

Unit: Million Baht 
  Consolidated Financial Statements 

2024 
(Proposed for Consideration) 

2023